Chain Sawvww MODE'. 450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

SEPTEMBER 1965

Page
: : ; Figure 1. Engine Exploded View - General ................ 2
j‘he following Ipagefs cotr]italgqar{; 11111;;26 Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Cover Assemblies .. ......... 4
ey ik e Sl Figure 3. Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assemblies . .. .. ........ 6
Al SaN .i 2 S ¢ 1t ifle?ifs Figure 4. Cover and Airbox Assemblies. . . . . ... .. ... ...... 8
be“’."ee“ i R S s Figure 5. McCulloch Carburetor Assembly. . ... ... ... ...... 12
serislNumbesiofgaic ssvbeinginded Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly ... .. ... .. ..ot 10
whensver: spaze pavts:ave ordered. Figure 7. Clutch Guard - Bar and Chain Assembly. . ... ....... 14
McCULLOCH CORPORATION
6101 West Century Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90045
COPYRIGHT 1965 # 62702

McCULLOCH CORPORATION MANUFACTURER'S SUGGESTED LIST PRICE - 50 CENTS



MODEL
450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Figure 1.

Engine Exploded View - General



a1

FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW— GENERAL.

MODEL
450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Index Part Units

N Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 103729 MUt - iHeR 37820 ey svon wonnr v e SR SR © SARY WS © STRN SNSRI e 2
2 100006 Washer - Plain 8/8 i, o v v v vt v it i i e e e e e 2
3 Guard Assy - Clutch (See Figure T) . . v vt v i vt vttt i e e e et 1
4 102388 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 5/8 0. 18, v v v v vt vt it et e e ne e ne e 2
) 103100 Lockwasher - No. 10internal ... .. .0ttt ittt it v v v nn 2
53204C Spark Arrester Assy ....... SRR R Vs B e man B B 1
6 101191 o Nut - Hex 10224 .o vwms e v v ST A SR A W i 2
7 110371 " Screw - Fil hd 10-24 x 1-5/8in. 1g. .. ...... siazzalaiusesn P aasalnas 2
8 53205B ; Top Assy - Spark arrester .. ......cvevu. SR RN SRR 1
9 *51968 BafEll oo « cimme somemmpmnin, simen suwds & s sies W koNs sete w s ce w7 1
10 524244 Bottom Assy - Sparkarrester .. .. .............. T 1
11 53652 Gasl(et - Spark arrester . .. .. .. .. S W OO SRR W e VLR W R & 1
12 103746 Nut - Flexloc .o v v v v v v v v v o ) L e e 0w e e 1
13 Clutch, Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy ................... 1
60315 ClutchAssy. Gieie | $RTERIE BN L ROl —R RIS e ST | Wi SN | N TR MR e & 1
14 51468A Spring - Clutch ...................... SR e vhaan i 1
15 51464A Shoe - Clatch s o wvts voww v e CIAW W N S RS W VUG w4 4
16 60316 Rotor Assy - Clutch. ...... L R R TR T e 1
17 103718 Spring = ThENBty vies ¢ oale vos S35 & 0% vob YRy Fay s 5 : 1
51774B Sprocket, Drum and Bearing Assy ...... o wEsEE 4| T ) § 1
18 103688 Bearing - Needle. .. ..... S Ua bdie W EB SN O e s 1
19 517758 Sprocket and Drum AsSsy. . .. v v v i i v vt v i e s e G T 1
20 103879 Kéy = WOOAYHET . oo v momie somin mimsn o sptemm sgenm syesass spe " 1
21 51420 Washer - Sprocket Assy .. ... SRR lma DALY ESE S G aEm u 1
22 Bar and Chain Assy (See Figure 7) i G SO A s, I T 1
23 103267 Serew < Fil hd 1/4-90 31 in. 1gs o v s0s was soas & o 20 5 il & « 1
24 102130 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 1-1/2dn. 1. . . .o o ittt it i i e e 2
25 101143 Nut - Hex 1/4-20, . v v v v ittt vt v en e v L e e gt e | i 3
26 57133 Saddle =Eratfey veg o o e Sas B s sl s el B e 1
27 50215 Clamp = FPRANUE . woen w enens wmars sowne @ siwss med dewis eosite s w wpess @ s 1
28 62244 Insualator = FLAME o 5 ovs Sl 3 § i e v el JG Seny e 5 3
29 63349 Frame and-Grip ASSY .« v eois srive o ifeds @ wlasn o s i : 1
30 57565 Cover Assy - Spark plug. ..... i : e A et AT 1
31 Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assy (See Fxgure 3) ................ 1
32 60251A Cover - Crankease DOLEOIL. v s v ses sine o406 & eits wois & s0d s @ 1
33 58166A Gasket = Bottom . . o v v v v i bt b e s e e e e s 1
34 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10- 24x‘?/81n.lg.(SEMS) 4
35 101326 NUE = HER T0-24 oo vonm nms sowie e simoe adeim s sobime Gwe % enene %W 2
36 104815 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 X 7/8in. 1g. (SEMS) + v v v vv v v ve v e nn v ;s 3
37 101191 Nut - Hex 10-24 .. .... 3
38 60130 Starter Assy (See Tigure 2) .......... SESE R SR v RN e T 1
39 50581A GUATd ~BaWAUSE wvais soas wvea iy @D SR K RIS WO 8 s 1
53488 Fan HOuSINg ASEY v s sose sies nisr v sinie sma o v s o s ad &4 a4 a 1
40 103672 : Screw—HeathSExl/Em lgi wope v % w5 1
41 53490 «  “Wire ABSY < StOPSWIICH w0 wincr s sume sinie 0 s wness o sisie » wiens 1 1
42 59592 Contget:<8witeh @ wun va Sy Dey TR § e Vs w aEm L e s 1
43 59591 Base = SWILCH o, vms wiwc sromers ssens w0ETs T SenE WNOE R SIS N R ¥ 1
44 100057 Lockwasher - No. 8internal . .. .. .0 it ittt it i n v oo 1
45 57718 Button - Switch . . ... ... v R S N SEEE R R R N R 1
46 Housing - Fan. ......... . . (Order Fan Housing Assy #53488) 1
47 101179 Nut-HexT/le ............. 1
48 101270 Washer -Special. ... ......... 1
49 36144B Pins=Starterpawl o vhs 5608 5 on 3t veh 5 Sa v v o s van 2
50 24093 Pawl = BIATEOL: « o cnce wws sy & soeie w205 ¥ e7eE dNeEe STEETE @ it e 2
51 50582 Spring - Pawl . ........ AN OOV e LE il e aEn s 2
52 48785D Flywheel Assy .......... P N S VA T SR R S S 1
53 103879 Key=WoolrHE o t00h (el Sute  ilis e tiaies sivis et 8 Slacam B skt & 1
54 102289 Screw = Hex hd 10=24 % 8/4 00018, v v wiin o 50608 ©0a5 « e o s i 4
55 102189 Washer = PISANHRAD oo e wimme o somow s somseie s s ¥ wlms s 9@s s 3
56 55494 Screw -~ Sealing #10vin wan snn 5500 vl s el b vl e F O 8 e b 2
57 57126A Crankcase Cover Assy (See Figure 2) . ... oo v v v i e v v v nn i e b 1
*61545A Baffle - Spark arrester (alternate) ........ Y P R SN . 1

This list is continued on page 5 3



MODEL
450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Figure 2. Starter and Crankcase Assemblies



MODEL

450
FIGURE 1. ENGINE EXPLODED VIEW— GENERAL. (CONT) SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

~

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

58 100882 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 3/4 in. 1g. v v v ittt i ittt e e e ie e 2
59 100004 Washer =Plain 174 in; ¢ coov vin e v ans o s s B S R 2
60 104435 Screw-Ovalhle%xl3/4111.1g 7 emire | Seann | SIIRIN £ STISENH | e | WA s 1
61 Cover and Airbox Assy (See Figure 4) . . . . .. v v it i e v e o ; 1
62 110127 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x T/8in. 1g. (SEMS) . o« v v v v v v v i e vt v v n 4
63 101191 Uk T e e e o L e O e g S 1
64 50041 Brace = Handleoxs vian « o van s ¥ ovs aan LR S R RANaE 1
65 Reed Plate Assy and Insulator (See Fighre d) o o e v sosrons viess ; 1
66 Powerhead Assy (See Figure 6) ... .. o DI L W 1

FIGURE 2. STARTER AND CRANKCASE COVER ASSEMBLIES.

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60130 Starter Assy . ......... R T o I 1
1 57232 i Plate - Starter handle .............. i e B BN RNEs W s 1
2 104396 2 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x3/4in. 1g . ............... P 2
3 60647 . Cover - Starter .. ... o W F SN VORSE W RS WIGSE W Selih B 1
4 57231 3 Cup - Starter handle .................. i N e e 1
5 57230 B Bandle. - Startey o v oasn w s voen v e e vos S VR R 1
6 101136 : Rivet ......... el e e T I SR e s & s 1
7 28716 : Rope —«SaTters: was vrs vig o8y 00 van b G Se% 5 2Es T i 1
8 57535 . Bushing - Starterbase .. ...... 00 e e F GVREE W 0 2
9 57792 i Drum s SEATEET: (505 30505 00 1 viadh somin mumss o srssce sisie o ssiotn e 1
10 51665 : Spring - Rewind. ..... e i i ey T e R 1
11 57790 . Ratchet - Starter ........ cii A acEe BEWNE BRI ST WATE SN 1
12 60646 Base - Starter. ........... b T S T A e e 1
13 50671 Retamer = B EHEETT O COVET: se, womics 20 emme ST ¢ sioy (o © Wa S 1
14 50588 Cover = Breaker DOX 4 4 oo 5055 S50 b 5inds siaie o sosne some ies popiter i U 1
15 50589 Gasket - Breaker box ... .. ST W W WO STRR W RS SReE W SRR w80 1
16 100251 Mot Fex B30 o sam v 2o Uil ST E wrrse s w s mese e minse e ame 1
17 100057 Lockwasher ~ No, B internal «ow woms wom sam v o sen 5 w5s © @0 1
18 50381A Insulator - Breaker terminal . . ... ... ...t it n e 1
19 103672 SErew —8-82:3% 1280 g (SEMS) way o voms v v ien vass 5 s w on 1
20 50076A BYeakey MBSV oooe sowes w0 sovie s woase o s e @ s Sy . 1
21 50664 Felt = Brealer hoX: i o 565 G55 5005 5 Ui sais o susos s o sumee o scie 1
22 103672 Screw - 8-32x 1/2 in. 1g (SEMS) ... .. S R T e T ey A i 1
23 50074 LCONGENSETI ' & 1wl samie » vosce e ssne = s sveie 45 K W ) e 4 Ao 1
24 51240 Gaskelic:Crankedse sy o sen wrn oan 2 255 60 5 en sian o swm v 1
25 100824 Bearing:=Ball. .. woew w spem s i o s Chen w G wee S S o 1
57126A Crankcase Cover ASSy . .........0... T 1
26 50663 . SEALIEIE o s w0 v o cswe SR W ERRNE VIR WY SRVE WURNE 3 TGS B ons 1
27 54184 : Wipers= FeIl 00 & ou o s siras w0 ssmis wnmin = ssei sviein v i e s 1
28 101326 . Mk ~Hex 10-24x o o v wnin oo 095 5 0 viars 5 oin 5 2
29 . Cover - Crankcase. .. .(Order Crankcase Cover Assy #57126A) 1

(91]



MODEL
450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Figure 3.

Oiler Tank and Fuel Tank Assemblies



MODEL

450
FIGURE 3. OILER TANK AND FUEL TANK ASSEMBLIES  seRIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104396 Screw - Pan hd 10-24 x3/4in. lg. ... v v uu .. e 10
2 60781 Cover - Fueltank .......... R R T T 1
3 50034B Gasket - Fuel tank cover. ...... v VIEE M B R G N 1
4 50124A Filter - Fuel. .. .. NS DR VA TS T B AT wEy S i Ll 1
5 50082 HOSE=iBIEY oy 5 g o s s simm o 6 T e 1
6 57840 Screw Assy - Sealmg R Sl e e 3
T 50569 Screw Assy - Sealing . ...... S MSRTR SR TR SIS S W e e 1
8 62154A Fuel Tank Assy . .. .. ... .. v S G W ST SO T 1
9 61437 . Bolt - Bar mounting . . . .. ........... R T e SN T QP 2

10 51439 " Lockplate « ¢ o 5 onn v s v R W R Y WSS N N EEE T oum 1

11 28042 . Tube -Fuelhose . .. .......... eSe W SR SN IR R e R 1

12 62216 = Beat = Ball v & san s vin vaan 25 suh ¥ o v S H Een R o 2

13 100071 ‘ Batla v g woes e v sowes | s S sy S N A e e T 1

14 110327 Ring - Relamlng .................................. 1

15 110257 Screw - Hex hd 10-24 x 1-3/4 in. lg. (SEMS). . .. .. .. .. 3 s e U I

16 110127 Serew - Hex hd 10-24 x 7/8 in. 1g. (SEMS) . v v v v it vt e vt ve e e ns 1

17 110245 Screw - Flat hd 10-24 x 3/4in. lg. . ... ......... L SR 1

18 623388 Gasket = PUISe DUMID v sues wiise o veme e o i osess soatme vEss 5 i 1

60253D Pulse Pump-Assyan ¢ wew s I oo~ T e R 1

19 60976 . Locknut - 10-24. ¢ vi viw wms eamms s 1

20 62890 . Screw -Set 10-24 x 1-1/4in. lg. . ......... IS 1

21 104001 ; VOMTHINE: & veun ool el S Uanen Sl VI Bsn G i 1

22 60260A . Piston Assy - PUlse pump - .« « s soois s & ivare G e R 1

23 60937 . Washer - Teflon . .......... P e o e e e o el o e o 1

24 60263 . Ring ~ PUlse pumip s e eiae va s 6 P OWATY W v R SR R 1

25 101758 . UOIBARD. oy vwmsw smwse siovme avmpss s 1

26 60259 5 Springe=PIgton « ek e Thn Ly B Ton VOO NG U Gk 1

27 60258A < Sleeve = Piston o coue s svs G R wa SRR § I ER SOSATE e 1

28 60254D 3 Body Assy - Pulse pump . R e e e s e T R 1

29 60397A g Screw - Fil hd specml ..................... S e 1

30 603988 . . Washer .......... eie wEsEeCe enave AREe ® CTNFM WIMNS ACews wiei 1

31 603968 ; y Spring-~Ball cheelt ¢ com i @ o o s Fan was5 : ol 1

32 102809 s ; Ball - Steel 0.093 in: dide: o o S ses v sas e e 1

33 110157 Plug - Expansion 5/8 0. « v v v v vt vt vt i i i 1

34 60601A GaskeL-FuelTank..... ............ 1

35 104395 Screw - Pa:1hd1024:;5/81n1g.... ....... 6

36 5T114A Cover - Oil tank ..... s T et o U e 1

37 100010 Pin = Cotber s voon o ws v o P T e T o T e 1

38 57152 Gasket - Oil tank cover........ e N v SEee wRA WSV sk W e 1

39 101326 NUt = Hest 10-204 s voury vvn van vovs & oo 05y Oeiey v ey oes a

40 55494 Screw Assy - Sealing ... ... R et W et e = e el o 3

41 5T112A Tank - Qiler . . ....... ST RS T SRR I R e 1

42 57279 e il ={cho WEol 63 1 oo w M S A S S 1

43 57147 Gasket - Oiler tank . ...... SRR W ELE U BB Tah vanS g S 1

44 18349A Spring - Oiler piston . ....... § R W S R SRR e o RS e 1

45 101056 BORANE: B I G S s s 1ot modihe aiier o wisis ragse o = s e el By R 1

46 241044 Cup - Oilerpiston . ......... 1

47 63122 Piston - Oiler . . v v v v vttt i e e et e et e e S e 1

48 55934B FelCaptASETc sy vty onv v ON BN R NN s waen oa 1

49 55063 " Filter - Fuelcap . ..... cpe SERRE W RS S SeSET SR SREETE TR 1
50 53766A . Valve - Fuelcap . ..... SaTh S kD Bats DS S FETFO LR, 1
51 101348 VO RANE, v e snwss wowimem evigs s whEs w VoRTE GG RRRSENE IV WRERE HE ¥ 1
52 57129A Cap, =01l filleriis van & o wan a9 ¥ as s 55 1
53 101148 MOWRING: @ aw o v o sl S50E EET RN B SRS GOROERT SRR 3 AT VR 1



MODEL
450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Tigure 4. Cover and Airbox Assemblies

©



FIGURE 4. COVER AND AIRBOX ASSEMBLIES.

MODEL

450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

61466 Cover Assy - Air cleaner .. ...... SR AN W ASRLR NTANS ATwSSE Wk s 1

1 61458A Knob - Air Cleaner COVEI . . v v v v s s s s st s st ot o v oo ononns 1
2 i Cover = Aireleaner . wnw v e sa v aea o (Order Assy #61466) 1
3 61456 Plate - Name ........... S oo Bl W BT an R ERE G 1
4 55497 Screen - Air cleaner ... ...... ... S SR SR e PP 1
5 6145TA Trim - Aircleaner cover .. .. ..o v vt v oo st eennnsas 1
6 60208 Screw - Hex hd 1/4-20 x 7/8in. lg.. o v o v vt S S R b ; 2
T 103242 Nut -Hex 10-24., .. .. .00 ivn e S R AR R0 A S ) e 2
8 50123B Gasket - Carburetor... vos o o ewis sgme s ST R e . 2
9 53189 Adapter - Carburetor . ... .. o0 TR P R e § SO MR § G 1
10 50742 Clamp - Fuelhose .. ......... i w e R e o S 2
11 50097 Hose - Fuel .......... A - 7 PRI T e % 1
12 103705 Screw - Hex hd 10-32 x 9/16 in. lg ....... S W a & S SRS N G 2
13 103174 Lockwasher Mol 10 4 somie smis sues = o ol TR - U 4. 2
14 102189 Washer -Plain #10 . ... ... v SRR W FT AR SR 2
15 58922A Collector Assy - Fuel. ....... CETE W e N e e W siie W 1
16 61853A Carburetor Assy (See Figure5) . . v v v v v vt i v it o et v o e v e nn o 1
17 55449A Seal - Oiler pushrod. ....... .. v T AN e 1
18 5TB66A Prashrad:< OIEEL .« & e sy wwe B T T o sy weriiE 3 A 1
19 50591B Buttor. = O1ler i..ihs isie ves ddn & Deie e 8l S B ¢ R R e 1
20 50591B Button - Primer. .. ... AT R W YA ST o VR W % S wE 1
21 53589A Pushrod - Primer . .. ..t v vt v v vt v nneson PR F S W i 1
62488 Airbox Assy ... .. R ERNEE SEE PR v SR N aes W e i 1

22 36499 . Spring - ‘I‘hrottle ......... sitatin SRS W wimEE e e T . 1
23 61106 Rod - Throttle. . . . ........ VE S 8 Eah iRk SOTE R R 25
24 60237 5 Grommet - Throttle rod ... .. L i RE R e 1
25 53277 5 Grommet - Carburetor controls . . ... ........ wilipn St F 1
26 104501 Retainer - Trigger pin . .. .. ... ... T OV e 1
27 50507 i DN v s Whsss ® SR Sz | 6 wihe 58 AESET R il e L e 1
28 50091B v Trigger « . ..o v VL SR SN S AR e 1
29 103740 . Screw - Hexhd 8-32x5/8in.1g. .. ..... . S 2
30 51480 3 Plate = Lotk .« o soe eongs s B e S o 5 1
31 57658A " Clamp - Reed ... .. S SIS N SR NS Eeh ¥ oA v G W e 1
32 48593 ‘ Valve - Reed....... G NI RTR EES RN D e i : 1
33 53686A . Deflector - Fuel . .......c0v0 v TR AR RO Sheme ey 1
34 53685C Plate -Reed . . . . v vv v v arnn e R e N snwe s 1
35 63067 . Tube - Reed plate . ........... n T S | W 1
36 57145A : Gasket - Airbox. . ........ T S LA SR W e i e ]
3 62834 Insulator - Reed plate....... aie WEREE W WISL eNCe wiee w ene w } 1
38 AT DORS 0 v mmit sielh ok W (Order Alrbox Assy #62488) 1
39 57834 Gr:.p Handle <. .u. e A, - Saen e 1



MODEL
450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

10

Figure 5. Carburetor Assembly

)



!’_\

MODEL
450

FIGURE 5. CARBURETOR ASSEMBLY. SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP
Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy

61853A Carburetor- ASEY & v sl »aieis o 8 ¥ v dan 7 S wEn S 1

1 110054 o Serew s Panhd 6232 %378 Il e smrs soamese soam W i 2
2 53440 @ BracRel:= Primer-mounting:: i oy ¥ o 0 a%0 os kg men g 1
3 53449 . Primer Assy. ... .44 T T 1
4 101056 . MOPBINE i ¥ vinid simr s s el eI e ol o B ey S Wy 2
5 59480 v Beat ~Primer valve :u o .o vam v sas ik S Vi w50 & 1
6 100302 . Ball < BteEL 1/8 INlu v v o ve cins e & sinia 5oais n siss aiien Sae s 1
T 28754 . Spring - Primer. . ... v ov e vu 1
8 100283 2 Grommet i v e wvasis sy VO WA ¥ SR VT B W BRI S G 1
9 104520 . Screw - 10-24 x 7/8in. 1g. (SEMS) v v v vt v v vt i e 4
10 57667 : Body-Assy:= Fuel pump: oo oas aos & S San s 58t aing aan s 1
11 57277 . . Fiiter = FOel pump, s o s sam oars soes soees ses i 1
12 572748 i Diaphragm Assy - FUEL PUMD . & v v v v v v e vt et vt v et e e e a s ns 1
13 48901 5 Plate - Carburetor- diaphragme s vouey v v isas e wivse s & 1
14 55067C . Diaphragm - Carburetor .. .. ..o v vt it ittt i ittt e e e e e 1
15 53948 . Needle - Idle adjustment . . . ... ........ .. ... e 1
16 53311 : Neelde - Main adjustment . . . ... i it it ittt ittt e v 1
17 104001 . I R I o) wmnce mirmoens mroaioa—asians moieriaras svome—amaienes aikeuss  maaiacwl poverenon 2
18 62910 : Screw -« Mdleadjusting.« vew coen vaey i Cdnva TN e i 1
19 61108 . Guide = THEOttIe FOtl v e viimn somen sommmme smwin @ svers s vty s 1
20 104814 T Screw -4-40 X 1/4in. 1g. (SEMS) . . v v v vt it i e aee e 1
21 61360 i Plate:~ Thiottlen.s « evims ses i wrarsd ©0s WOk I ST amm o 1
22 1100565 . Screw - 8-32 x3/81in.1g. (SEMS) . . v vt v ittt i 1
23 55082 : CHpy=-Shafts van 5 v v v oy B DR B S TR T R 1
24 61854A ‘ Shaft Assy - Throttle .. ............... 1
25 61858 : Spring - Idle GOVEINOT . v v v v v v v v vt v v s s s s s s o s nnnnnnas 1
26 104164 . Screw -Panhd4-40x1/4in.1g. . ... .v i, SR R 1
27 104305 : Pt SiTIEVETY o wonne w0 wowoie sowas suwse w Guses Sums Sabesey SHee siRGEE SEese a4
28 55688 ; Lieyers~ Inlet-control @ vow van pans e saen oy T R 1
29 57172 . Spring - Inlet control .......... So i R A NG I
30 60163A . Valve Set - Needleandbody. . ... ... ... ... T 1
31 63038 ¥ i Needle - Inlet control . .. ........ 1
32 58969 E P Body = WNeedle Valve .oue v o s sinss o ssmiw wiwie wissess e o 1
33 55689 2 F Washer - Needlevalve . ... ivivevav o 1
61364 . Body Assy - Carburetor ...... R AT W e s 1

34 102758 . . Plug - Expansion 1/2 in. . ... PR e P e A e i e il
35 104407 ¢ o - PhuE-Eapaneton T 5 sun veaos weoe SR VSR DR ¥ B0E ¥ 1
61155 . " Set -Ballandseat.............. 1

36 611562 i p 3 Seat -Ball .......... R RRR DI San dEWE nam s 1
37 61151 s . . BHall SNVION3732 Thy swm o s smims o osos | s amme s 1
38 55062A R i Bushing = Body: o G 5 o0 7§ Sl Vs ¥ sl s s i i e 2
39 48611 e 8 St svane wnsmen o e 9 ane W DU BENe 9 STENN WS G e w e 1
40 . v BOBY ol el Gl el FRLE e (Order Body Assy #61364) 1

11



MODEL
450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

12

Figure 6. Powerhead Assembly



o

MODEL
450

FIGURE 6. POWERHEAD ASSEMBLY. SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Index Part Units

No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
1 104815 Screw = Fil hd 10-24 X 7/8 in. 1g. & v v vt it i e i et e e e ee e o 2
2 102189 Washer <tRlainal0 o ¢ won s S50 & vt m ¥ s st gl veis 2
3 57225 Wire Assy - Primary . ...... o ST NG SUAT S AN WA SRR AU 1
4 51253 Retainer -Coil . ... ... ..... o bt g e e = e . e e 2
5 51251 Lamination Assy ....... h
55949A Coil and Terminal ASBY oo van e 5 s s @ s G R RREAT 1
6 101883 p Wire Assy -Ground . ... ....... Pt e s o e 05 s e L i 1
T 52547 P Wire Assy - Spark plug. ..... P PR VN PEOE SR R aTie e 1
8 55060 p . Boot - Sparkplug. . ........... . 1
9 55061 Connector . vv i s s CONRNEE VR R S LIS R el Besnn ]
10 55617 : Nipple - Spark plug WITE e avmi s isew swmms wowie . S aeSE RS 1
11 Coil Assy . i . (Order Coil and Terminal Assy #559491—'&) 1
12 Spark Plug 14MM ................ En e R R RO R RSN SRR 1
61428 Piston Assy . . ... i T el I 1
13 58881 F Ring Seti=Piston iy avee v ¢ o Ean o v e v i 1
14 101206 BEATIing . vy povcenm s s L R T I
15 104378 Bearing (closedend)........... ; T e EEn WAET LEEn 1
16 v PISEOR s e woazasw soem e T (Order Piston Assy #61428) 1
17 47903 Conneckine Bod AT v sem winie o e o smmes s w0 somim sies o s 4 s 1
18 60210A . Screw - Socket hd 10-32 x 5/8 inpdmisy s v man S R 2
19 102742 § Roller - Needle cc v v & sai v simms eniv s e e § s enens 24
20 62831 Pin - Piston . ........ 1
21 60313A Crankshaft . cass wow v Rl R R 1
22 100824 Bearing =~ Ball vaee v smss soiin anase o s s e s AR 1
62499 CranBCase da8syaln ¥ .5 e San e ¥ anl falg B A 8N 1
23 104432 O - L L 5 T T e 1
24 18556A i Retainer - Nut. . ..ot it inn s sns st cesesanosens snss 6
25 105394 % Nut -~ HeX 1/d-20005 vy v SR SNER VROV R O N e e 6
26 28053 " Retdinsr S MU cuoe smmn wmse o s s simie & wiacs s Rorrsss sewss 2
29 101326 ; Mot = Hex: JO=8d- 5 & oo v @ 005 oal aies onlis fah 5 wak £ams 2
28 110034 . Insert = Paplok cace v v o anoe @90 SPedw GIET s v SN 4R 2
29 110179 Plug - EXpansion . . v v v vt v vt mennneeonnnnnas 3
30 Crankcase waww v v s v o (Order Crankcase Assy #62499) 1
31 57736 Seal-Pushrod......... G v LA RSN SR 6 Wi e e AT SRS 1

OVERSIZE PISTON ASSEMBLY
Part Units

Number Nomenclature Per Assy
61426 Piston Assy 0. 020 In. OversiZe . ... ... v i it n s s o onnan. 1
58889 Rine5et ). 020 . DVETEIZE wnvw s w0 sesu serm o s saes w s 1
101206 Bearing: &4 5oy 90 5 U0 5 50 500 1 e soene siesece e . spee e 1
104378 Bearing (closed end) <o o s sveme v e s esn et s eEn g 1
61427 Piston Assy 0.030 in. OVersSiZe . .. .. .. v v vt v n e v e ot o unn 1
58893 < Ring Set 0..030 in. oversize . vu vu v s oos wuies Wi v sl 1
101206 . B AT o o i somton prewoe ar vihemins el Enowsn (o s SEASE W MG SGREH 6 SHEEE 1
104378 . Bearing {closed end) : soiw son van ¢ a5 e s sea s S 1

13



MODEL
450

SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

m
TYPICAL McCULLOCH 13 |
16
16 @

CHAIN
ASSEMBLY ‘l 3

12 16

14

Figure 7. Clutch Guard - Bar and Chain Assemblies



MODEL

450
FIGURE 7. CLUTCH GUARD —BAR AND CHAIN ASSEMBLIES. SERIAL NO. 14001 & UP

Index Part Units
No. Number Nomenclature Per Assy
60133A Guard Assy = Clutel: v oy vave 5 & ooy e T e ol s s s 1
1 62057 . Screw — Fil hd 1/4-28 X 3-1/2 0 1fcae v o cowm wen & svwin aeseai 1
2 52207C ! Nut - Bar adjusting . .......... o fheeers, s e A LA SI, 1
3 100004 i WaShET! & svin wromion emty wad P00 4 D00 SETy TR B T S S 1
4 105686 . Key - Cotter . . oo it it i i it e e et et e e A 1
5 60134 : GuarG = CQIUteh e e van ey ool BRVE S B W SN o 1
61994 Set - Bar plates. .. ..... 5 e WORNE B ETRI ROWGE ® IR VS 0 MR Biesee 1
6 61995 . Plate-Bar (L.H) .......... e e T s e 1
7 61996 t Plate - Bar (R.H.) ....... SR A b 1
8 51405A Bk & HatQiaced 208 i1, o veeme wam o e e w0 S s N RSN SR 1
5140TA Bar - Hard faced -24in. .......... SOV RO R AT TR RLEW Sewn 1
50606 Laminated Bar - Hard faced - 12 in. . .. .. D i L I T e e 1
50346 Laminated Bar - Hard faced - 18 in. . . . . . . o v it v it it vt et v e s 1
50348 Laminated Bar - Hard faced - 24 in. . . . . . . . . ¢ it it it i it v v v u 1
9 Typical McCulloch Chain Assy
10 . Master Pin
11 : Rivet
12 . Master Side Link
13 ? Side Link
14 & Cutter - Left side
15 . Cutter - Right side
16 ' . Center Link

TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES.

Part

Number Nomenclature
*51445A Wrench and Screwdriver Combination
*61463 Owner's Manual of Operating Instructions
566258 Chain Maintenance Manual

57600A Drive Unit Accessory

57610 Kit - Brushcutter Attachment

57630 Kit - Weedcutter Attachment

50275A Earth Drill Attachment

25074B Auger Assy - 6 inch

250758 Auger Assy - 9 inch

61330 Kit - Spike 5-tooth

61331 Kit - Spike 4-tooth

*Items furnished with each saw.

15



The policy of McCulloch Corporation is one of continual improvement in
design, manufacturing and engineering advancement wherever possible
to assure still finer two-cycle power tools. Hence, specifications, equip-
ment, colors, design and manufacturer's suggested list prices are sub-
ject to change without notice and MecCulloch Corporation reserves the right
to make such changes without prior notification or obligation to backfit or
supply backfit components for units previously shipped from the factory.



